model also considers two types of loans: a well-underwritten loan and a fraudulent loan. The proportion of

fraudulent loans can be varied, as can the costs of underwriting/fraud detection and the profitability of

each type of loan to the originator. The primary output metrics of the model are the profitability of

originator and the investor as a function of the quantity of fraudulent loans originated. We omit many of

the details in this version of the paper (interested readers may examine the full paper) and focus on the

results of applying this model.

Table 1.  Example Input Assumptions

  Loan Meets
Underwriting

Fraudulent Loan

Volume V 100 25

Profit p 1% 3%

Value Market Up/Stable s 0.5% -2.0%

Value Market Down d -2.0% -20.0%

Probability Down Prob(d) 10%

Cost of Underwriting c(u) -0.25%

Cost of Indentifying Fraud c(f) -0.50%

Collection Haircut h 75%

Sample S Min 10%  Max 50%

Fraud Fine F -10%

Seller Capital C 5%

the Pipeline | Issue 89 | September 2010 | ANDREW DAVIDSON & CO © 2010 5

The economics to the buyer and seller can be computed for the stable and down scenarios and are shown

in Table 2.

Table 2. Economics to Seller and Buyer

  Stable Down Weighted
Probability  90% 10%

Seller Economics

Meets Underwriting  1.00 1.00

Underwriting  -0.25 -0.25

Fraudulent  0.75 0.75

Rep/Warrant Losses  -0.38 -3.75

Fraud Fine  0.00 0.00

Loss Limit  0.00 0.00

Net Profit  1.13 -2.25 0.79

Buyer Economics

Buyer Volume

Return  0.00 -5.60

Cost of Identifying on Losses  0.00 -0.03

Rep Collection  0.30 3.00

Fraud Fine Sample  0.00 0.00

Collection  0.00 0.00

Seller Loss Limit  0.00 0.00

 Net 0.30 -2.63 0.01

In Table 3, we repeat the calculation for a range of fraudulent loan rates and examine the impact on seller

and buyer profitability.

Table 3. Impact of Fraud Rate on Profitability

  $ Amount of Fraudulent Loans

Profit  0 5 10 50 100

Seller  0.75 0.76 0.77 0.83 1.40

Buyer  0.25 0.19 0.14 -0.16 -0.61

Under our assumptions, the profitability of the seller increases as the proportion of fraudulent loans and

increasing the amount of capital only has a marginal impact on the seller of fraudulent loans.  This is

because the seller only “pays” for fraud in the down scenario, which has low probability.  With a fine added

for fraud, there is a disincentive for fraud even with minimal capital.  However, that disincentive disappears

once the capital is exhausted.  Thus, the seller profit declines with the first $10 of fraudulent loans, but

increases when the level of fraud is high.  With more capital, the disincentive for fraud is extended.